



Page 59, line 22, strike “Drug” after “Fair”.

Page 66, line 16, strike “**DRUG**” after “**FAIR**” (and conform the table of contents accordingly).

Page 66, line 19, strike “Drug”.

Page 83, after line 17, insert the following:

1           (3) COORDINATION WITH MEDICAID REBATE IN-  
2           FORMATION DISCLOSURE.—Section 1927(b)(3)(D)(i)  
3           of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1396r-  
4           8(b)(3)(D)(i)) is amended by striking “or to carry  
5           out section 1847B” and inserting “to carry out sec-  
6           tion 1847B or section 1834(x)”.

Page 90, line 25 through page 91, line 1, strike “each calendar quarter” and insert “each of the calendar quarters”.

Page 91, line 6, insert “each” before “such”.

Page 91, line 6, strike “the payment” and insert “such payment”.

Page 91, line 10, strike “the payment” and insert “such payment”.

Page 98, after line 18, insert the following:

7           (3) COORDINATION WITH MEDICAID REBATE IN-  
8           FORMATION DISCLOSURE.—Section 1927(b)(3)(D)(i)

1 of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1396r–  
2 8(b)(3)(D)(i)), as amended by section 201(c)(3), is  
3 further amended by striking “or section 1834(x)”  
4 and inserting “, section 1834(x), or section 1860D–  
5 14B”.

Page 98, line 22, strike “Not later than” and insert  
the following:

6 (a) IN GENERAL.—Not later than

Page 99, line 14, strike the semicolon and insert “;  
and”.

Page 99, line 22, strike “; and” and insert a period.

Page 99, strike lines 22 through 25.

In section 203, add at the end the following new  
subsection:

7 (b) REGULATIONS.—Not later than December 31,  
8 2022, the Secretary of Labor shall, in consultation with  
9 the Secretary of Health and Human Services and the Sec-  
10 retary of the Treasury, promulgate regulations to imple-  
11 ment a model described in subsection (a)(1) and a model  
12 described in subsection (a)(2), if the Secretary determines  
13 that—

14 (1) the prices of a sufficient number (as deter-  
15 mined by the Secretary) of drugs described in sub-

1 section (a)(1) have increased over a period of time  
2 (as determined by the Secretary) at a percentage  
3 that exceeds the percentage by which the consumer  
4 price index for all urban consumers (United States  
5 city average) has increased over such period; and  
6 (2) such model described in subsection (a)(1)  
7 and such model described in subsection (a)(2) are  
8 feasible.

Page 116, lines 21 through 22, strike “are equal to  
or”.

Page 118, line 17, strike “furnished” and insert  
“dispensed”.

Page 119, line 19, strike “at or”.

Page 120, line 1, strike “at or”.

Page 148, line 16, strike “2024” and insert “2022”.

Page 148, line 25, strike “2024” and insert “2022”.

Page 154, line 16, strike “2024” and insert “2022”.

Page 155, line 1, strike “2024” and insert “2022”.

Page 155, line 12, insert “, as described in section  
1612(a)(2)(A),” after “in kind”.

Page 155, line 20, strike “2024” and insert “2022”.

Page 155, line 24, strike “2024” and insert “2022”.

Page 156, line 9, strike “2023” and insert “2021”.

Page 156, line 21, strike “2024” and insert “2022”.

Page 169, line 7, strike “2024” and insert “2023”.

Page 169, line 14, strike “2024” and insert “2023”.

Page 169, line 25, strike “2024” and insert “2023”.

Page 172, line 8, strike “2024” and insert “2023”.

Page 176, line 11, strike “2024” and insert “2023”.

Page 177, line 17, strike “2024” and insert “2023”.

Page 178, line 7, strike “2024” and insert “2023”.

Page 178, line 22, strike “2024” and insert “2023”.

Page 204, line 14, strike “section 732” and insert  
“section 722”.

Page 204, line 19, strike “section 733” and insert  
“section 723”.

Page 204, line 23, strike “section 734” and insert  
“section 724”.

Page 205, line 3, strike “section 735” and insert  
“section 725”.

Page 205, line 7, strike “section 736” and insert “section 726”.

Page 205, line 11, strike “section 737” and insert “section 727”.

Page 207, line 15, strike “section 731(c)(1)” and insert “section 721(c)(1)”.

Page 209, line 1, strike “section 731(c)(2)” and insert “section 721(c)(2)”.

Page 210, line 13, strike “section 731(c)(2)” and insert “section 721(c)(2)”.

Page 210, line 18, strike “section 731(c)(3)” and insert “section 721(c)(3)”.

Page 212, line 9, strike “section 731(c)(4)” and insert “section 721(c)(4)”.

Page 213, line 6, strike “section 731(c)(5)” and insert “section 721(c)(5)”.

Page 213, line 16, strike “section 731(c)(6)” and insert “section 721(c)(6)”.

Page 232, line 15, strike “2020 and 2021” and insert “each of 2020 through 2022”.

Page 232, lines 17 through 18, strike “2022 and each subsequent year through 2025” and insert “each of 2023 through 2025”.

